| ALIKE
1-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine ‘
ERE—AfA—1"—n0voIsv |

MO-6904S-0E4

2-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
BEE—Aftr—/1"—0vo3Idv

MO-6914S-BE6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
EREReEIvy

MO-6916S-DE4

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and ”#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

| 4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—= Y X MNITHAIZEBLT

L VARMNR—=YD#0L, #02 ZOER, <=V F0O"ER"OHAL IHEWFT IV,

2. WEROKM T, EHRERL, 01, 25%FDOKEIZ, BT (BALA—-DMNV) 2RLUET,
3. KMEMD () 3, HESRE2HBAEALTVWLITHERTHLEILEeE®RLET,

4. 1 SAMR=TVD————— Held, R THDI I EEBRULET,

29355302
No.1330-00




CONTENTS
H X

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .\ttt et eeeeeaeeeaneiees 1
SRR (1)

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt 3
MERGR (2)

3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ........... S PR 5
FihBI%

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt e e e e e 7
SHERBhERRAGR

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .. ...\ttt tanntteeeett e et eee e 9
BUBMRK (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . ...ttt tteeeteentnteeeaieaeeeee e eaanans 11
EUBMR (2)

7 UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . ... ..ttt e eeeeeaaiaae 13
Eov—s8, FV—/5BifR

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO —=6916S) ... ..vvvvteenninnnaianaaaaaeaananns 15
ZEEI -/ EHRMO-6916S/H)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt et ettt ettt e e 16

EAMG (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ... ...ttt ettt i 17

M XBR (2)

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ..ottt it ittt e aas 19
RETR

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS ... ittt tanasaaca e ciinneaaens 21
T A A RER

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS . ittt ittt i ettt e e 23
A AB%

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... it i ieneae s 24
e o

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... ittt it a i aanes 25
AT AR

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ... i it 27
& FRF— 7V

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... ittt 28
2R T— T IVER '

18. STAND COMPONENT S (Z « T oot e e e e it e s 29
B8R (Z - T)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO=-6904S,MO—~6914S) ...........cciviiiiiiieennn 31
R BB MO -6904S MO —-6914SH)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO —6904S MO—6914S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .......... 33

HILEE R MO—-69045, MO —69148S KRl AR &)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO-6916S) ..............ooiiiiiiiiinnnn, B 35
SRILEE B RMO-6916SH)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6916S SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ..................... 37
RILEBEBRRMO-6916S 557 ST &)

23.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . ... .. . . e 39
e BUTE SCERS A B £

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... .. i i 41
fit J& AL BE 4R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... e 42

5l



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AhEEREER (1)




REF,NO NOTE_ __PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION_ _________. SR S A Qty .
1 #01 121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIIX IV - 1
2 #02  121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITAIN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIIZHN -APYN - 1
4 $S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 N353y 9/64-40 L=b 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 mYHrIYy 9/64-40 1
6 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 12974 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET VAN IS EV] 1
9 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaT 4

10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $523y° M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER Z)R 43TV - 1

12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Ry 8/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER IR ARV - 1

14 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA° 3y 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER BN =AN - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET NN -JN -UFR 4 1

17 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 27" M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING V=N =BnT -nt % 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B-N =3n -AFI{A 1

20 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE T TS L 1

22 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 w33y 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIITHN -EA ) 1

26 #02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RITAHN LAY 1

27 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IheIRy 11/64-40 L= 6 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER RIA L BN ARIN - 1

29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IeFEy 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING =N =BN -FFIN % 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Faaxy” M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE R AF¥IM4 ’ 1

33 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YWeIxy 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. REAyya Y 1

35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM. SYZ S WA (1)

36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING N AR n

37 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FIN 3 (n

38 €S-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFANG (n

39 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MRy (N

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e rh Fav y-n(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Favty7r7A 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FAvLITFIAN v¥Y 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Y 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R AIN =K Y9IV A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING )8 AB{MN % 1

46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayHIFYN 11/64-40 1

47 S$S-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 33y 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 #03  132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A =N =hN =Yy I TA 1

49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B V=N =hN -eVy I IB 1

50 #03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C h=ne =hn ~vyy ¥ ¢ 1

NOTE (#3) #01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S M0-6904S,M0-6914S

#02, .. .FOR MO-6916S
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6916SH
AR



2 MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRR (2)




REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. S S A aty _
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VIR - 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIASAN =N ¥y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$53%y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER TN - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YTAN =N vk 1
7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. FaT Y M6 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 770 5N 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

10 131-04500 0IL DRAIN SCREW TAM-IIN 2%y 1

11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1

12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VA%%777714 1

13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $52%7" M4X0.7 L=8 1

14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN P 2

15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AN -(2%) 1

16 132-01405 BELT COVER NP 7 (D

17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) v¥33F294Y-M(16) (N

18 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fat k¥ 15/64-28 L=12 3

19 131-02553 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7795 Y73 1

20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 77 754 ¥ (1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING (P (1)

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW NMaxy N

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7775 XUN vy 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YFUF Wb 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k¥ x 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N3 H  8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oA 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR AN -8 4 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ART AN -2 Ah7- 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIN 4 H % 8.6X12.5X0.3 1

31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b72xy 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 #02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE ARI AN ~ 1

33 #01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE ARTT AN - 1

34 $5-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IWE7%Y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AFTHN =7 9Ya 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 T vIN b2 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 77N -7 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE ANF(5 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG M ARNAEY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IIPIVIE R 2

41 #01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 1

43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) 1

NOTE (7£32)

#01....FOR M0-6904S,M0-69148
#02....FOR MO-6916S

A MV - (B)

MO-69045,M0-6914SH
MO-6916SH



3 CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




NOTE (7E&2)

#01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S

#02....FOR MO-6916S

MO-6904S,M0-69145H
MO-6916S

*FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

BB, £y POADEXIRY £,

REF N0 NOTE_ __ ARTNO. .. _ ] DESCRIRTION ... ... CoL A A ay
1 132-05059 CRANKSHAFT ASM. Ja¥y 7y3 1
2 132-05000 CRANKSHAFT yay s n
3 $S-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AYD XY (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) N 37 e (A) 1
5 $8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR A7ANIY 1
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Fat k¥ M5 L=8 3
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN VAXy777v 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Ya¥ Iy7 %) 1

10 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C Nz 3 e (C) 1

11 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 k7% 11/64-40 L=18 3

12 $S5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 uyhrk vh 9/32-28 L=16 1

13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER LI b % 76X20X4 1

14 131-70303 RUBBER RING (V0 1

15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 F3Ih A b 226.4X33,9X3.5 1

16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Y2y I -WW 7V B 1

17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER i NG 4) /A SV 1

18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B Jay Ik - 7YV B 1

19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAR)) 1

20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2)ayFavedE ¥ 1

21 #01 131-08808 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D PEVAR S S IS VAN 1

22 #02 131-08907 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D Jay Ix -7V D 1

23 #01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAZN 1

24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARN 1

25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAAN N ¥V 1

26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FN T 3

27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE INS AN LEE ] 1

28 121-091563 CONNECTING ROD ASM. MR Y DIy I3 1

29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L33y 11/64-40 L=18 2

30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. Yh-n -A95 (1) 1

31 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YWbI%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INL73Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 uyHAs7FE" b M6 L=12 (1)

34 #01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JAN-n -2995 A(I]) 1

35 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TRy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

36 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWeIxY" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYA77HE W M6 L=12 (1

38 £#02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YEN-N -A99F B I3 1

39 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 7%y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IVLIXYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 132-22807 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,LEFT V=N =ayh TUR AR Y 2

42 132-22906 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT V=N =ayp Thh AI¥ 2

43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. DI AZIYN I3 1

44 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IRy 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L7y 11/64-40 1L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k7Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 132-05901 BALANCER N 5y 1

48 $S-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k7% 1/8-44 L=12 2



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

S+ ERBhHHBE 4R
20

-
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
N




_______ NTE___ PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION __________b_v _*_ 4 ______.Q&y._
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. ISVANR V2 ST VMY VS 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NIV 97AIRITV Y (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oyhr7HRy M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NN 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NIV Y IT AR 1
(] [32-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASH. NN 997 7% I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM NN 995 (D
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ayhr7HEy M6 L=14 (n
9 #07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A MV 997 b VA 2

10 #07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B NN 997 b VB 2

T1 FOT  132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN PIN C NIV 997 € YT 7

12 #07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A MR Y VA 1

13 #07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B VAN Al ) 1

14 #07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C INVINS T 1

15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR WVANIARS S 1

16 132-08350 NEEDLE ROD (A) ASH. MEF I(A)T3 T

17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) NF 9(A) Q)]

18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NIE YRR @)

19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER NV UITARN 1

20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NF UITRBNE YT XY 1

71 T3T-10259 NEEDLE CLANP HOLDER ASN. N EZES 1

22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER YN n

23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 v33y 1/8-44 L=T (D

24 #01  131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NAMVFEAMTVFIA 1

25 #02  131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MYz { b7V 4B 1

26 [31-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NITRAFIR X I

27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A NI{MYZ{EA 1

28 #03  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NI 1

29 #04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =Y INMNT VA 1

30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE NANTYFE 4 1

31 702  I3I-11T09 THREAD GUIDE, CHATN LOOPER = NN T VA T

32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 2

33 $8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

34 #05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER IEES Ve 1

35 #04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE RN IR M FVE Y 1

36 F0Z  I31-11406 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP ESAEYS VAVEIN M A I

37 $$-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 L=6 2

38 #03  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MMV VI AN 1

39 #04  131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE YN INIANFYE Vi 4 1

40 #02  131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =y ayRvAYAbTVE v A 1

4] SM-4040855-SP SCREW S INEYA I

42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. MBIV YN 47° 73 1

43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER Yy VL) ) (1)

44 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK ayy (0.8)

45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.39)

45 T32-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING NHAVIIN 47" T 991 (@)

47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT MFVY 97 (1)

48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP NMAT M A (D

49 #07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A A7V789805 e VA 1

50 #07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B 7078389578 VB 1

51 FOT 13122205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PTN T LVANEAL PR AANIY T

52 #07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D A7V 789875V 7¢ VD 1

53 #06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 2

54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NN 9y IZIAMIF-(73) 2

55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV Y IRTANIT- (1)

56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW174-40 L=6 3y 1/4-40 =6 )

57 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5 2

58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.09

59 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MY 9/64-40 L=5 1

60 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.04

51 SD-0280401-SL HTNGE SCREW D=2.8 =4 Vi D=2.8 B=4 T

62 #05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE vk YN YN A 1

63 #04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BES) =XUN UN)L A(BEG) 1

64 #02  122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =y ayhypIh A(DE4) 1

65 #05  $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A2y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1

66 F05  WDC-270BIT00 NEEDLE DCKZ7 11 N DCXZT #11 I

67 #06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 M2y 1/8-44 1=2.8 2

68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NN DV 1

69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER LA b i 2

NOTE (#&D)

#01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S
#02....FOR MO-6916S
#03....FOR MO-6904S,40-6916S
#04....FOR MO-69148
#05....FOR M0-6904S
#06....FOR MO-69145,M0-6916S
#07....SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-69048,M0-6914S
MO-6916SFH
M0-6904S,M0-6916S/H
MO-6914SH
MO-6904S 8
MO-6914S,M0-6916SH
BIRES



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EOBER (1)




-10 -

REF.NO  _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION __ __ _____. S SN SRR 15 S
1 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. APVHATY B 4(I3) 1
2 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR FFIybE ¥ (n
3 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D
4 SS$-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFIIN (1
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 WYy (2)
8 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIVHRYY B A (1)
9 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK A2VHA hrav (1)
11 121-16216 FEED CAM T (D)
12 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7VFa%ty b (N
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFzyMHIN R 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFIYME TN R 1
15 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 53y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD A79I5v N 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IheIRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING AZIN TV A 1
19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A2IA 7YYo B 1

20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. A70A 79y C 1

21 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. L YAND A 1

22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. VAR VA ) 1

23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT APVY" IYTARN 1

24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR A7V FYynAAN 1

25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT VAN 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AR BT Y 1

27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 FAT Y M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AVUNT % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE Ry 0¥ 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oYV 1

31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B Y avy ¥79h73 3B 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. VEY. VAL 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM VEY. UL E (1)

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYAr7FE W M5X0.8 L=12 (N

35 #01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A LVANESL Yo VASIN 1

36 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B T7V783375v7¢ VB 1

37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C LVANZ AL VoV AV 1

- 38 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D VOANE ST YEVYAGN) 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN DAY VAL S Al 1

40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhsIYh 3/16-32 1

4] 131-20001 WASHER B Yax7Y95 ¥ b %(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK VaY.UAMNY 1

43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR yaxyy e vhI- 1

44 131-20605 WASHER =y avhvayh b % 1

45 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 73y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

46 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. L ANVZEL VBN 1

47 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK VN VANEST YN (1)

48 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nYRI7FEY M6 L=14 (1)

49 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Mty D=10.3 L=4 1

50 TA-2050416-RO  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

51 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. A0V 125 ANVIT-(F3) 2

52 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR LVANAISYAY v (n

53 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY® 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

54 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A I avy ¥79h73 A 1

NOTE (#:&) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS SRR



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EOBEMR (2)

-11 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. S T DR Qty_ .
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. FVAEDINR Y VYRS 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR PEY VAEVINE V] (N
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR V2L VAEVISE Y Y, (N
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ 9y va M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET F 9T VI A=A vky 1
4 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT N GHVAILSK T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EDINE Y S 542 S 1
8 $S-6090620-TP SCREW &7 5K 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER oy vy ah 1

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 5%) 3 A 3
B 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77 7%0T BOTiR I
12 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 MFRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE % 97— : 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F 9r-AN Y 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW I zy 1
16 SN-4030455-SP SCREW FATIRYT W3 L=4 Z
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT N{A3¥T 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b 9FIRIY TN 1
19 132-16106 01L SHIECD PLATE N phvad ony 1
20 $S-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ¥7%Y° 8/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CAN OTL SHIECD PLATE TITHALE O Y I
22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 01L SHIECD PLATE - 77" 5%93° Ayr{Rak onty 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION LIS EVES PSS RE ] 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FA° 3y M5 L=12 2
70 I3T-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER TN OFATRIALIN - 2
27 §8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A2y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 €3 ¥ % 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT EVINE A SAS AR 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASK. Iy 7{FA5-(73) 1
3T T3T-21009 HRUST COLLAR FILT T4FF Aho- (1)
32 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 M3y 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK N ThYHIT ¥ 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW N3y 1
36 13Z2-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK NP IEEIATER] T
37 RE-0300000-XK0 E-RING 3 EF 4347 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b FankyEy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING e FITRYRY N R 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK VINVEEVATINU 1
3! RE-0500000-X0 E-RING 5 EF AMAY 5 |
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. Wb ALY 745~ (73) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR W yhVHLY 2h5- (1)
44 $§-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 (€))
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ANV EE VAT M 1
15 SS-6661110-3P SCREW 174-40 L=11 ¥53y" 174-40 L=11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. VINVEE VAT bR 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING 0yvr 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING #1 9FIPLIVN =N % 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. TIRIY9F I3 1
51 T18-25304 DITFERENTTAL FEED PIN TIRTVE Y (@))]
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER 7010y 7R (1)
53 $§-6080410-SP SCRER 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ARM 79R7 095 (N
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyh773% bh M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
56 T32-18102 SLIDE BLOCK VL B LA VER T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LINDZ S Vo 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT EAN 75 20N 1
59 SD-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & v3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 ARy M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 T ¥ % 4.6X7.5X0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0.8 €39 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 3% 4 % 6.2X13X1 1
64 - #03  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG akyIn 1
65 #04  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) yatyyn (F-25) 1
GG F0Z  118-82800 MATN FEED DOG JIETIN I
67 #03  B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VL VAL 1
68 #04  119-49906 DIFFERENT IAL FEED DOG 77%79n (F-25) 1
69 02 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YL VAL 1
70 #01  131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ESAELVALN 1
7T F02 T T3T-51408 RUXTLTARY FEED DOG ISAET VRIS T
72 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $§-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhsE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $S-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER b AVHIY I b % 1
76 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 =4.5 FX%7 D=8%4.5 T
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7y 7814z 1
78 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

NOTE (¥ 32)

#01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-69143
#02....FOR M0O-6916S
#03....FOR MO-6904S
#04 ... .FOR M0-69148

-~12 —

k737" 1/8-44 L=2.9

MO-69045,M0-6914S 8

MO-6816SH
MO-6904SH
MO-6914SH



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—i%, Fov—/ iR

- 13 -



_____________ PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION___________e_ v _* A4 _______ 0@y,
1 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 &7 5 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING N=n* =3 IRIAAN 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING V=Nt =3 J7VAAN 2
4 #01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASM. YIN-N =97 AJ3 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIA-N =97 A (1)
6 S5S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T.8 uyh7% R 15/64-23 [@8)
7 #02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASK. YIA-N =97 BIX 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YIh-nN =97 B N
9 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsE M 15/64-28 (n

10 #01 132-24159 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YIA=N =f 4 $4193 1
11 702 132-24258 GUTDE SUPPORT ASH. B YYR-N -F b $FIBI3 T
12 132-24308 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIN-N -5 % [@))]
13 #01 121-23006 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT DIb-N -F 1N 4T (1)
14 #02 121-23105 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT, B YIN-N - M 32 B (1)
15 132-22005 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE YIA-N = A (1
16 T3T-70600 RUBBER RING o7 T
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Y33y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Yy ey 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. JAN-N =YY 97 I3 1

20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JAk-N =Ty Y7 (1)

21 T31-29309 WASHER 39T IR Y- (@3]

22 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 . uyhsE M 15/64-28 ()

23 131-32600 COLLAR v Faredns- 1

24 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A-nt=F A 2k 9y 23 1

25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N -4 TVH(Hh) 1

26 53-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 733 9/64-40 L=8 Il

27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JAk-N =FUL Yy 1

28 §S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1

29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER h=n=FYRT VAN - 1

30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA"33Y M4 L=6 2

3T 123-40303 TAREAD GUIDE, RIGHT GIN-N ANV ¥ 1

32 S$S§-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Iy 9/64-40 L=6 1

33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIA-N -FVE Yy 3Y 1

34 S$S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /I3y 11/64-40 L=T, 1

35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT M-n -Fve v(ea y) 1

36 SS-TI10840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W72y 11/764-40 L=T. 1

37 #03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YIN-N -4 ¥e v (A) 1

38 #03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIh-n -2 ¥e* v(B) 1

39 #03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIh-N -4 ¥ v(C) 1

40 #03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D yyN-N =& ¥ v(D) 1

41 #03 131-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E 9Ih-~ =T ¥V (E) I

42 $$-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyh7& A 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

43 S$S5-9090410-TP SCREW uyhrE M 1

44 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL EMVIVS 1

45 #04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIN-N - AN Y3y -3 1

45 T3T-3T800 GAUGE FIXING PIN LAY AR 2 4] I

47 #05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE 9Ik-N -F AV o - 1

48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIN-N -(bTV (1) 1

49 $5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }at 2y 9/64-40 L=6 1

50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JAN-N AV TVH 1
51 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 95/64-40 L=6 37T 9764-401=6 1
52 #01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER YIA-N = AN 74 1
53 #02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B YIN-N =F" {1 74(B) 1
54 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ILF%Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 B2508-704-000 QIL SEAL N-N 3 RNY-D 1
56 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING DIN-NTT) T AY 1
57 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK v 0.04
58 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 2yy 0.04
59 #04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, V=N =" PRTAMAT-(43) 2

60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR N-N =3 JRFAMT - (1)

61 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 174-40 1=6 (2)

62 #05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. V=N =3 PRFAMIT-(F3) 1

63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR N=N =3 JRIANHT- [@))

64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

65 $5-6090620-TP SCREW Y737 1

66 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=% t737" 9/64-40 L=6 [

67 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53y 9/64-40 6=6 1

68 #01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N 1

69 #02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER GIR=-N ~ 1

70 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER JAN-N - 1

71 T18-90001 TRAVELTNG NEEDLE GUARD 1N -NIDY T

72 #03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIN-N =3 JA 1

73 £#03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B 9IN-n -3 JB 1

74 #03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C yIh-n =3 JC 1

75 #03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A JAR-N =T JA 1

ki #03 T32-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B BN -N-3 78 T

77 403 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C JAh-N =3 4C 1

NOTE (&) #01... .FOR MO-6904S,M0-6916S MO-69045,M0-6916SH
#02....FOR MO-69148S MO-6914SH
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRSER

#04....FOR MO-69045,M0-6914S
#05. .. .FOR M0-6916S

-14 —

MO-6904S,M0-6914SH

MO0-6916S /4



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—69165)

—EBL— N ERMO—-6916SH)

123-42309

1 BRACKET =Y AMIHIT A % 1
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyH7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =Y Ay 1
4 131-26008 FRONT -AND-REAR ARM =Y anhvy v Yy 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =¥ ayhvA-N =97 )3 1
[ T3T-29903 CRATN LOOPER ST ATRIE-N T [@Y)
7 131-29309 WASHER IV 97 IAIY Y- (n
8 §$§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ok M 15/64-28 (@)
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM. =y arhvpya v )3 1
10 131-26206 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =¥ ARy Ik Y (n
IT T3T-26305 CHATN LOOPER SLTDE BLOCK ZYTAVRIT N [€))
12 131-25950 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. BV IAEVINE Vb A 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =y ayhvagh s (N
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhI7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 [€)]
15 132-20008 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =y ahvoyh 1
6 T31-28103 s 2V aGRYT INTAAR T
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR =Y ayhyy y9InrAN 1
18 131-27108 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK =¥ ahvagh vy 1
19 #01 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =¥ anhvash vt v(Fay)A 1
20 #01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B =y aphvayh ye v(#a39)B 1
21 #0T T3T-26701 PIN, LONG C BV EN SIS e 1
22 #01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D =y aypvagh et v(Fay)d 1
23 #01 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A =¥ amhyaght e v(4V)A 1
24 #01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =y ayhvask v v(4v)B 1
25 #01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =¥ avhvagh et v(4Y)C 1
25 0T T3T-27501 PIN, SHORT D =Y agRvITE I 7 (37)D T
27 #01 B2119-816-A00 BEARING A =y a-hy Wb A TIV A 1
28 #01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =y 2-jv Wb A 7YV B 1
29 #01 B2119-816-C00 BEARING C =y a-py Wk A 7Yy C 1
30 #01 B2119-816-D00 BEARING D =¥ a-hv W A FIV D 1
31 FOT B2TT9-816-E00 BEARING E = Ihy WF NTIITE T
32 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 7Yy ey 2.5%6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 R I
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET JEIN -BTR % 1
35 §S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v337 11/64-40 1=6.5 i
36 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 178-44'L=6 FaT3y 178-44 L=6 2
37 SS-6090620-TP SCREW |52 1
38 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=7 1
40 $D-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 v}y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
41 BZ525-352-000 OTL SEAL RING LR REUSE I
42 131-30109 ADJUSTING WASHER [ EVAY o 1
43 $5-6090920-SP SCREW |42 5% 1
44 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER B /M 20 N 1
NOTE (i) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRA&R

—15 —



MEXEE (1)

34

3328

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

o

\

!

1 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT A1y 7 I
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING KLY AN 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. A¥Ly 2272007 23 I
4 131-15208 THRUST ARM ALy 2272M 5 (1)
5 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v73y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
[ SS-9I512T0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uAsH Wb 15/64-28 [@))
K 131-16801 LIFTING ARM A¥L7Y 937 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT A7 vy vy i
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM e 23S LA MRS SR P 1
i0 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AYILETT LN -4 4 (1)
1T T3T-T5902 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER TIICE7T VN - [€))
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER A5 Ahyn” - (1)
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING APILETS N 3 (€))
14 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 $D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 4 vy D=6.35 H=2.4 [@))]
16 PS-030014Z-KH SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7 IV Y 3K14 @)
17 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 72y 1/8-44 L=2.9 )
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A3 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW AILTIUN Ry 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AIXTH LN oM R 1
21 T31-16900 PRESSER LIFTTRG LEVER LT VR - T
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK 13175 737 1
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING A¥LTY 95 A % 1
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AYLTY AN - 1
25 NN-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyhzIvh M6 1
A NS-GTI04Z0-5P NOT [1/64-40 oyA7¥IF 11764-40 T
27 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 L7y M6 L=12 1
28 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=T 2
29 S$S§-7111410-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 TRy 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
3T T32-12600 PRESSER REGULATUR SCREW bR ESEVISEN T
32 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASH. CAYIR 993 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER Ayxfadskyiy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A¥xfFadkyryh 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER AYTE ThN - 1
36 T31-70402 RUBBER RING oyv7 )
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING oYy 1
38 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bAZY M4X0.7 L=4 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AT oA2N 1
40 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v732y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
4T T3Z-T2808" ADJUSTIRNG BASE [ EVATE SR K T
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW [AEEVISZ SN 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK AR EVI $RVE AN 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING bR EDASE AN 1
45 $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 INCTEY 15/64-28 L=7 2
45 “WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ¥ F ¥ 4.6X7.5%X0.5 T
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 447 3 1
48 $S-7161040-SP 1

SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5

—-16 -

IhL72y 1/4-24 L=9.5



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

mE AR (2)

—17 -




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. S S SRR 15 S
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM PR AL 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER IS ILY 1
3 $S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IILIEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥4z 73 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AyIRYY (1)
6 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t9%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (D
7 B1530-804-000  STOPPER T4 ZpYN° - (1
8 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LI B % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 $SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ISRy 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 $S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¢33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (N
11 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BTHVE R (n
12 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT A4z (1
13 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IVeI3y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AT MIYIN % (n
15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE Y SBL K (1)
16 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (5234 (D
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD y AN (D
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE STl N (1
19 #02 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 73 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THIeyy” (1)

21 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53y° 9/64-40 L=6 @)

22 B1530-804-000  STOPPER AHT ANINC - (D

23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LI B % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

24 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IhE7Ry" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

25 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

26 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BTHVE A (D

27 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT pE A (N

28 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ISRy 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING A¥T DIVIA R (D)

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE APAN VA 4 (1)

31 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 Ry (D

32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD - A (D)

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE L1408 NS (n

34 #03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I avkyarya v(ae b -p Y% 1

35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YAtz vy (1)

36 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 (D

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT Y0 AL (N

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT & VAT M % (D

39 B1513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 VAT WUy kY ) (n

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN ARt RV e Y (1)

4] 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT CEEVE S A (D

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIVF N % (1

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW A VAT RYY Y (1)

44 SS-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¥93y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 e

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW AHIVF N % BIIIRY (N

46 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT X)x¥zT ¢))

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE AN MY (D

NOTE (¥#32) #01....FOR MO-69048 MO-6904S F
#02....FOR MO-69148 MO-6914SFH
#03....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916SH

-18 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
HRATFEMR
MO-69048S ]

-19 -



_____________ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION_ __________®_v _} 4 _______Q&y_
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FayhvANT VI 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL., ANFAnIN 3y v (7H) 1
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL., AMF3IIN Y3 U(%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFavyn ¥y 9(7%) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED AMFavIN 2(7h) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1hFavyn (%) (D
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE AMFIIIN 2(71) ()
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AMFRYINI(TH) (n
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ATEVIAEIED) (n

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AMaryyvI(7r) (1)

11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR ISEVI (N

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M anyy Iz (1N

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N 37T yYa (n

14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ASEVILNE S AN (1)

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {1 Favyy 5 (2)

16 131-38003 THREAD TENSTON RUBBER WASHER SEVENS A (1)

17 #04 S$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

18 #02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FaVIYIANT VI 3

19 #03  132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavI¥I4NT VI 4

20 #04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. YaL M FauTE 9yt 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST YA FavIE (1)

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Favyy ANV (D

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFIIIN ZF 7L (1)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT SRS EUSYEAY (1

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YA FIIN % (1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ANFIYTE THIFYE A (1)

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1MFaryy 5 (2)

28 #04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 27y 2.3X5 1

29 #02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IILTFY 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 33y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 #04 131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JRANIMNT VI A 1

32 #04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A YALMAMNT VL A 1

33 #04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B YL IAM DTV B 1

34 #04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK JALVHAY A 1

35 #04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE SRANTV I 1

36 #04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING AMTYFAR AFAN % 1

37 #04 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE PSS V] 1

38 #04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YRV YT 1

39 #04 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT 2Ry IV 1

40 #04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JRAWN OHVTIHA 1

4] #04 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET IR IS VAP AR | 1

42 #04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 Vi 1

43 #04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER I3 AY H % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 #04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 A2y M5 L=8 1

45 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 #04  SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FN XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAC XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 #04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 #04 S$S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 2y 11/64-40 L=b 1

50 #04 SS-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 MIAZY 15/64-28 L=5 1

NOTE (¥:3&2)

#01....FOR MO-6904S(1 PC. IS USED.)

FOR MO-6914S,M0-69168

(2 PC. ARE USED.)
#02....FOR MO-6904S
#03....FOR MO-6914S,M0-6916S
#04....FOR MO-69168

-90 -

MO-6904SH (1 @EE)

M0-6914S,M0-6916SH ( 2 fE{#H\)

MO-6904S
M0O-6914S,M0-6916SH
MO-6916SH



12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T X AR

9-10

—-92]1 -



_______ NOTE___ PARTNO. ~________DESCRIPTION_ _ ________®_v _A_ 4 ______.Q&y._
1 #01 R4200-J6E-DOO0  THROAT PLATE N14 1
2 #02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE EE 1
3 #03 R4508-J6E-DO0  THROAT PLATE VL] 1
4 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IA¥53>° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B N144 4 (B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT N1 £ (B)4H 1
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT XY 2
9 #04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YRAZNI Y473 1

10 #03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. SAAZNY F A4 73 1

1 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JEAIN ZIA A (D

12 118-06304 PLUG IYEL v (1)

13 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IheIZY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

14 118-46607 SPRING JEAR RFAN T T N R (D

15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JARZNY Y A4 (1)

16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A INZEZERY (N

17 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B )84 F H9IvI A B (1)

19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A X8 4F HIva hA (1N

20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YAAX AFAN T ) (1)

71 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 U7k Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE A% A (n

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT ‘ FIRARNUN =Y ) (D

24 #04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JEAZZFAN T 7 XTIR A (1)

25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 whLI3Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 #03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD SEAR AN T [€Y)

27 #03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER JEAR ZFAD T IRTIDT A (1)

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NYFyIE (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG IANMUN =8 97 7 932 (1)

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 Y52y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM, R4 BN =03 (D

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING RI8 A BANUN - N F (n

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $Hree Y (1)

34 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v3%y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT NYIHT 1

36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NIy 1

38 #02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD NIy 1

39 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER NIYx 1

40 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER NGy 1

4] #03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER . NIZ; 1

42 #03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YILI3Y" 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 #03 S$S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 M52y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 S5-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILIEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE JAAR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INZEVZ] 2

NOTE (&) #01....FOR M0O-69048 MO-6904S
#02. .. FOR MO-69145 MO-6914S A
#03....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916S

#04. .. FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S M0-6904S,M0-6914S

- 99 —



13.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

- 93—

B AR
21
=777
] 23
I
6 ' 22
_____ _J
18 10
N )
|
l
RFF_FQ__NOTE_____PA_RTNQ___-_____-_D_E_§_C_‘3_1_1’.?_1_0.!“-__--_____-.t__{__%__!_-_____-Qt_y--
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YYARTRNAYT" I3 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YYAZTATAY T ()
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYhI7HFY’ M6 L=14 n
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARYF I Y 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YYAZY INTAAN 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YYARY IYYARAN 1
7 #01  131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LIARHFI(A) 1
8 #01 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 #02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LRI 1
10 #02 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v73y° 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YUARY AN I 1
12 115-66809 OIL SEAL YRR ) KNI - 1
13 #03  131-22007 CRANK PIN A A7VIANRITVIL VA 1
14 #03 131-22106 CRANK PIN B APV78807v ¢ JB 1
15 #03  131-22205 CRANK PIN C A2V 783805V ¥C 1
16 #03 131-22304 CRANK PIN D APV75XRI5v e VD 1
17 #01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE vIAR 1
18 #02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE YIAR 1
19 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyhsE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 1
20 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b % 3.7X8X0.3 1
21 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ARV IY IAFAMT-(F3) 1
22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR ARIN UV IRTAMT - Q)]
23 $S-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
NOTE (&) #01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S MO-6904S,M0-6914S
#02....FOR MO-6916S MO-6916SHH
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE R



14.NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ghia kI ZEE R fR

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. MAMYII3 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT 22N 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER INEAVES AN & 2 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1932 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IR 1
6 #01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MIVAEYII9F(A-N -))3 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL, MUAX I (F-N =)59T 9 (D
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MVLEes%E(GE-N )73 (1
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT ISIZES AR (D
10 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 yWLI3y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TANK IV VAYY (n
12 131-63001 TANK COVER IRV VRY) 74 (n
13 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA' R 9/64-40 L=10 1
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 A b % 3.7XTXI 1
15 #02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) MVAERIYYF (4V8=-)73 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL . (INTER) NUA¥YIF(1VE=-)0YT 9 (D)
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MU % ({VvA-))3 (1)
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT WIZESTR SR (n
19 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YWLIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
20 131-62904 TANK ALY (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER AV VAV T4 )
22 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA 2y 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 vI % 3.7X7X1 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
NOTE (iFE) #01....FOR MO-6904S,M0-69143 MO-6904S,M0-6914SF

#02....FOR MO-69168S MO-6916SFH

~924 —



15 LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Faih ERIR

- 25—



EF.NO _ _NOTE _  _ PARTNO. . ___._ DESCRIPTION _________. L[S . SR aty_ _
1 132-30305 WORM YA-4 1
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASM, 192§ V7 IV Y 1
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP ¥a92%° v A (n
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR TE-A% ¥ (n
5 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 119-18109 GEAR PUNMP SHAFT LARGE ¥WYryry4 [€))]
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR b =ty (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION F Y7 Iy b oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ ¥k vy 2(yan) (n

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER A N i (1)

11 123-16105 CASING 5=y (n

12 123-16204 COVER VT IYIA (D

13 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 ARy 11/64-40 L=22 (2)

14 $S8-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VY (1)

16 132-29356 FLOAT ASN, H¥73 I

17 121-29805 FLOAT VA (D)

18 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR SUELMVMS i) (D

19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT PRI (n

20 SM-4060801-SE SCREW AN A 1

21 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 yATIIR Wk 2

22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 k3% ¥ % 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM a92nc {70 73 1

24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (A TN O 0.03

25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER F-bIYY 7R~ 1

726 SQ-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT My #9¥z 1

28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 3y M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE ANy -3 1

30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET AV -9 N ovky 1

31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIEIRY I

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsFvh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. VAL S NEA N CEY) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oy 1

35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA* 23" M5X0.8 L=16 1

36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYRS 2

37 SQ-1150451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VvayRy 1

38 131-42609 0I1L TUBE HOLDER NAT N R 2

39 131-44100 OILING PIN N)¥adae v 1

40 121-30407 0IL FELT A ¥avakey 7zibh 1

41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FAtY D=4X4.5 L=3 1

42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MARY” 1

43 131-43409 OILING PIN YIA-N -Ragaeey 1

44 121-30605 OIL FELT YIN-N %292k Yy Jrhh 1

45 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 Mty D=4X4 .5 L=3 1

46 SS-6121020-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t5%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIR-N %2927 1

48 121-30803 OIL FELT YIN-N -%29272hb 1

49 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAL53Y° 3/32-56 L=3 1

50 TA-0290601-M0 PLUG D=2.9X3.2 L=6 Mty D=2.9X3.2 L=6 1

51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE TA-ANT YT AN 1

52 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyArFYh 11/64-40 1

53 SQ-1110451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW NATVUEYRY 1

54 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 0.17

55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE NN T vEagaze by A 1

56 310-18005 SCREW ARy 2

57 132-29109 0IL FELT B INVINUINVIGE ST R YRS AN ) 1

58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NN 9YYILe vapa7 b A 1

59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER NN Y viaday Y 2

60 310-18005 SCREW a2y 1

61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER ME27 W TN —F- 1

62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE A=t TP O N 0.29

63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1

64 CONNECTING SCREW 1

SQ-1150441-SD

- 926 —

NAT VIEYRY



16.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B ERT— 7 IVER

1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE LBV e VPN 1
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VANAL RS 1
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV- 29513873 1
4 #01  123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIE 2=V (AIYT AY)I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) RIIX Ya-MNAIY ay) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FITE ya-} [€))
7 #02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIR Ya-M(H3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIE Y2~V F (1
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER PR Y2-MoL N
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-dH¥r (1)
11 SS-5090610-3P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 VSA3> 9/64-40 L=6 3)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrIvL 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ¥oyva A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER P/ Y LN 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Yr{8E b 4
16 #02~  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIX Ja-h 1
17 #02  SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRFY 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 #02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 VIR 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER (&7 4 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LER Y $¥r 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) -7 % (373 av) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR YARYNS - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyhrFyd 4
24 #01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IVIFRIFS 3
25 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 hEI2Y D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-3C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YIErFy. D=5.1 L=32 1
27 $S-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (22013 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MEYF % 10X18X2.5 4
NOTE (#E3) #01....EXCEPT JE JEIZER <
#02....FOR JE JEH

-97 -



17.FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2R T — 7 IVEHR

1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE y-22% v 1

2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE IY79r-2 i

3 402 §S-5110710-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M23" 11/64-40 L=7 2

4 #02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YNYTEIZY 3

5 #01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. IR - vFY)I3 1

[} T31-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE F77x 1=V (X VF9) M
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 9T Ya-by ¥ (D

8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ya-b FUn - (0

9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Y27 A R (1)
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ya-b F3°A [@))
T $5-6090420-5P SCREW 9764-40 L= 4.0 E5%7 9/64-40 L=4 (¢))
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 et v3y D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29e° vy D=3-24 L=8 n
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 LY 4 3 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
15 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7 0 (X VEY) 93 1
TG T31-55403 — DUST-PROOF RUBBER FIIIT & T
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C Y485 AM(C) 2
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D Y3 A (D) 2
19 #02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, )97 Y2-b(93) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AI9X J2-by° # €))]
2T TIT-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FTFT J3-FHL (OO
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Y2- T (n
23 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 PRRY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayh737h 9/64-40 (3)
25 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-A954RY9I3 (X vEYIR) 1
75 TI8-29361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE &SN, IR SIEELR M
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING TV-Rr{% § (1)
28 SH-9082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 YRI7HE M M8 L=25 (4)
29 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 uYhr#vh M8 12 (4)
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7y a3 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
31 SK=35T3200-5C ~ WOOD SCREW D=5.1L=32 W53y D=5,1 L=32 T
32 111-55108 DRAWER 2737 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT £ 900 5 34 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER 22871373 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IAEIRY D=3.1 L=I5 §
KL WS- TO0Z560-KR SPRING WASHER TOXT8XZ.5 N3 ¥ ¥ 10K18X2.5 T
37 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €3y 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 #01 8§-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }9R3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 LI b3 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 ayh7+yh 12
3! F0Z  123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XTFX Si-F

NOTE (33d) #01....EXCEPT JE JEIXBR <
#02....FOR JE JEA

- 98 —



18.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JAIBEER (Z - T)

- 99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ . __ __ DESCRIPTION ______ ___. LA S SR aty _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T$Y 7592 Y 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Y70y Y (1
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NP ! (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR gyh (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FavkIn v (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELL L2 (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥ya (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S > (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 IYRIFI M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SAD MNP VE b U8 AN (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE WASHER &.7X18X1.6 7 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sa M VE TS 5 3 A (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y 75y v (3Y24-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥Y 7oy (1
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S (1)
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ISR AT (1)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE VECL B EVAS L, (1)
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YESL AL, (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 ¥ya (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE O S (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 a7y M8 1712 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT A M VE V5 b o A (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 73 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sl M S 210 8 A AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYEYE - 9% 5 73 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (B) Z XY 5910 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥v73a- ~ &) 43 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 OYh7E b M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N A I % 8.6X15K1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T4 3 19y (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 IYh739h M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VAL IVA A (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 YH7E b M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NI b 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L34 b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 F39%Y 1% (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE A5 S 3AN (1

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 9 V) (1)

-30 -



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO -69045,M0 —69148S)
%7 E B BARMO-6904S,MO—-6914SH])




REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _____ ___ 1] DESCRIPTION. _________. Loy A . aty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMAFVHF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. AMFYF (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1Mz 957 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ANITE UIRAFI (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IVAFF vha 10 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MF8 9 (91) (D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMAFh 9% 57 (D
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMFALT VA (D
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMFANTY I (IR 1 (D

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMIFADT VI D7 (1)

T 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMAFANTVFAOT & 4 (D

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AME5F 9 (I%) (1)

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER N E VNN (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NEVIr ) (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMIXYIY 579vay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1MI¥T5¥ 5 (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥313%y° M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2%y M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhryh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 22y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 ayh7FYT M4X0.7 232 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA 23y M4 L=12 (D)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (n

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYHrFYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 Yk (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR _ SPRING WASHER NI X 16.4%X26.6X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyH7IYh M16X1.5 1y2 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 sy M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M H 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

-39 —



20 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-69045,MO~6914S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
RT3 R BIR(MO —-69048,MO—-6914S K5l SCHi i)

~33 —



REF. NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. _ __  _ __ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR SR A aQty _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG IMFY7 (Fa9)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1845795 $¥$1B (n
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MF97 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT NS NR M (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMNFH UFT 374 (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1Ma5%H 9(91) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMRTE 9% 7 (N
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMFANT V4 (N

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER ANAFANTVIA (FR)R 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MFARTVFIT (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMEFAVTVFA0F & 4 (1

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER IMA5H 9 (94) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ASEVARSP (4)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SVl (4)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANTXOFY F0yYay (4)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVIE M (4)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1MF95" $¥TA (1

19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t5axy M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA° 333" M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyATFIN M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYhsFYL M4X0.7 2%z (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2Ry M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* I3V M4X0.7 L=20 (n

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IYH7FIN MAX0.7 231 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 i (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR H 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhpsF9h M16X1.5 1y2 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHr$Ih M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVE7%y D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA*23Y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Yy M6 132 (2)

- 34 -



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO -6916S)

RILEEBHHRMO-69165/H)

b 4l




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO, _____ . __._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1M EFIDF(23) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. 175 (73) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1T (Fa7)73 (N
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1 NRFY5 (D
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A MEFE 9IANF Y (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1MEFE 95T 3 A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1MFE v (vT) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1PAFF 9Y% 57 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MFAVTVHA (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LMRFANTVHL (3R 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM AMFADNT VYT (1)

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMAFANTY YT A A (D

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1METE 9 (34) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NS VAN (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSV (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EVZE NN LA EY] (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVIE M (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v7a3y" M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 22" M5 L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyR7FI M5 (2)

21 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyA7FYh M4X0.7 22 (2)

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRy M4 L=12 (1)

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* I3 M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyh7IYh M4X0.7 2y2 (2)

26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 eI % (2)

27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEPOI R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFYh M16X1.5 1y2 (n

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7Iyh M5 ) (5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N AP A % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFI7 (£a37) (1)

- 36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6916S SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

73 B RMO —69168 R Bl &)

-37 —



REE.NO  NOTE _ _ BARTNO. DESCRLPILION ... . I S Q.
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFIIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1MFY7" (Fa9)73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M797 $¥1B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1h5Y5" Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1DFE 9IAIFT (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMEFH VT 37 A (n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER IMaF8 9 (vL) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT M55 9% 7 (N
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MEFANTYH (n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 1MFAN VI (P54 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE INFANT VI TT (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ANFADT VDT & A (D
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER AMFE 9 (74) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMYFTV A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVEEN (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMNRYTY 77973y (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN EVLA A (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A 1ha797 $HTA (1)
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1Ma7957° AV (n

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v72%¥" M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT XY M5 L=14 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uya7Ivh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAa* 2%y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYh7FY M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 337 M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 3377 M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyh7IYh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 A M S (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEPH %k 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh7yh M16X1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyH737h M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 whE7%y” D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 AT 2%y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyh7+yh M6 172 (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1MFy7 A (D

- 38 —



23 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
B SCER A B AR

o1 % % Q@ g1 .
o ”

-39 —



REF,NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ _ ______] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ | S R Qty .
1 #01  $S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MRy 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02  §S-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 A%y 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N PARYT AN F 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) IZLva-% (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIN-N YT 97 1
6 #03 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE L3 23 SAELL] 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM SHN-N -IY UF° 1
8 #04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YIh-n 1
9 #05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER YIh-n 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER SR~ 1

11 703 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 3V 1/8-44 L=6 1

12 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v53y° 1/8-44 L=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE F391y YAAR 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE Y5397 YAAX 1

15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE JHAR 1

16 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE SRFRTIRY” -5 I

17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. NN (23) 1

18 119-65704 PEDAL N (n

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INE W 35 %5 (2)

20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E Wb M6 L=12 (2)

21 P3-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 X7 V7 € v 2X6 1

22 #06  121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FIR A5 Y 1

23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 3% 4 73 (n

24 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIA 4 AYIYT Y2 (n

25 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING $IN % (n

26 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER TN (M

27 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW PAZY* (n

28 #06  119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER RIA AN - 1

29 #03  B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AT 27444 1

30 #03  $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥9%y* 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

31 #05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD) . Ty 9 (2 F - v%) I

32 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THreyy (n

33 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (n

34 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT ZWYN - (1)

35 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 ¥ ¥ % 2.5X6X0.5 . @)

36 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IWtIXy” 3/32-56 L=5.5 M

37 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 t53%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (n

38 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHVE R (1)

39 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Ty (1)

40 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IWLIRY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

11 B1508-804-008 SPRING , ¥ NN R (n

42 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b A8 94 4 (n

43 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1L=3.5 &7 n

44 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Wh A (n

45 131-78306 FINGER GUARD ab g - ()

46 #03  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT TIARIT L 1

47 #03  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YRR 1

48 #03  SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 uyhsE W 11/64-40 L=16 1

49 #06  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYARHT 1

50 #06  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YYAX 1

51 #06 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 uyasE M 11/64-40 L=23 1

52 #06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIRAREH T 1

53 115-65702 WASHER YIAZEYT ¥ H % 1

54 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYARHN - I

55 $S-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 At 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

56 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FN 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (¥£32)

#01....FOR MO-6904S
#02....FOR MO-6914S,M0-69168
#03....FOR MO-6904S,M0-6914S
#04....FOR MO-69045,M0-6916S
#05....FOR 0-69148
#06....FOR MO-69163

- 40 —

MO-6904S
M0-6914S,M0-6916SH
MO-6904S,M0-6914S 8
M0-6904S,M0-6916SH
MO-6914S
MO-6916SH



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
/& shBE AR

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. Y IRUN v (U3) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A kL v#(TXT) (D
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaxyIIF e VAN F (D
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG TV IR I (D
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34N -(F29) (1
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) N 3n -(an) (D
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) AN F(5%6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S & (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (1)

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS [AVATA (1)

11 131-60601 FUNNEL -1 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE NN -(8 1) 1

13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7z - 1

14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA, N DCX27 #11-4 1

15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1

16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER A=Wy T4hA- 1

— 41 -



NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS 351
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N B H N % H N % H N
BP-3000001-O0R 26 24 | MML-018900CA 41 15 SM-1040801-SC 2 10 SQ-1150441-SD 26 64
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37
B1212-704-000 6 17 | NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SM-1040801-3C 4 13 SQ-1150454-SD 26 26
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6040002-SE 32 24 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 S§-1060610-SP 12 20
B1507-814-00P 18 27 | NM-6040002-SE 34 23 SM-4040655-SP 2 31 SS-2090520-SL 2 4
B1507-814-00P 40 39 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 $8-2110910-SL 22 4
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6040002-SE 36 22 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 S5-3090610-SP 2 6
B1508-804-00B 18 29 | NM-6040002-SE 36 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 85-3090610-SP 14 32
B1508-804-00B 40 41 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 55-3090610-SP 14 51
B1509-804-C00 18 15 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 8§8-4060310-SP 40 55
B1509-814-00P 18 30 | NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 S§5-4060310-SP 40 56
B15610-814-000 18 17 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 SM-4040855-SP 8§ 32 S5-4080620-TP 12 72
B1510-814-000 18 32 | NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 S8-4080620-TP 15 36
B1510-814-000 40 44 | NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 12 15 S5-4080620-TP 40 11
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6060001-SE 36 20 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 S8-4090415-SP 20 45
B1511-814-000 18 26 NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4040855-SP 24 5 SS-4090415-SP 20 46
B1511-814-000 40 38 | NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4041001-SC 32 20 $8-4090415-SP 20 47
B1513-816-000 18 39 | NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4041001-3C 34 22 $5-4090415-SP 20 48
B1514-816-000 18 45 | NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SM-4041001-SC 36 21 SS-4090515-SP 1227
B1630-804-000 18 7 | NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4041001-SC 38 23 SS-4090615-SP 14 49
B1530-804-000 18 22 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041055-SpP 2 17 SS-4091015-SP 2 14
B1530-804-000 40 34 | NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 S8-4091015-SP 24 13
B1639-804-000 40 29 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4041201-SC 32 22 S$S-4091015-SP 24 22
B1604-704-000 10 6 NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4041201-SC 34 24 SS-4110515-SP 8§ 33
B1620-804-000 10 43 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4041201-SC 36 23 SS-4110516-SP 20 49
B1657-804-00T 12 67 | NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4041201-SC 38 25 S§5-41106156-SP 20 30
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NM-6160511-SE 34 29 SM-4041455-8SN 10 27 5S-4110715-SP 16 28
B2119-816-B00 15 28 | NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4042001-8C 32 23 S5-4112215-SP 26 13
B2119-816-C00 15 29 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4042001-SC 34 25 §§-4120615-SP 2 12
B2119-816-D00 15 30 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4042001-SC 36 24 S8-4161215-SP 4 18
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4042001-SC 38 26 SS-5080212-TP 6 3
B2401-816-000 20 37 | NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 S8-5090610-SP 27 11
B2508-704-000 14 55 | NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 S§-5090610-SP 28 23
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 S§-5110710-~SP 4 31
B2619-814-000 40 9 NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 SS-5110710-SP 27 17
B2621-804-000 40 10 | NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-5110710-SP 28 3
B2525-352-000 15 41 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-4051255-SP 1225 SS-5110710-SP 28 38
B2530-704-000 14 56 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-4051405-SE 32 18 55-51560510-SP 20 50
B3113-362-000 20 41 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4051405-SE 34 20 S5-6060210-SP 18 10
B3534-362-000 26 7 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 $S-6060210-SP 18 25
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 SM-4051405-SE 38 21 SS-6060210-SP 40 37
B8161-771-0A0 30 27 | PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 S$5-6060340-SP 18 44
B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0200062-KH 40 21 SM-4060801-SE 2620 S5-6060410-TP 40 30
B8153-771-000 30 8 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-4061201-SE 34 33 5S-6060440-TP 14 1
B8153-771-000 30 20 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 SS-6060440-TP 18 16
B8153-771-000 30 40 | PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6040600-3P 12 22 S8-6060440-TP 18 31
B9112-804-000 40 3 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 SS-6060440-TP 40 43
B9135-123-0B0 40 4 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 SS-6080320-SP 10 15
RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 SS-6080340-SP 12 78

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | RE-0300000-KO 16 47 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 S5-6080340-SP 16 17
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 SS-6080410-SP 12 53
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 R4200-J6E-DO0 22 1 SM-6061200-SP 16 27 SS-6080410-SP 14 28
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | R4305-J6E-E00 22 2 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6080410-SP 40 12
(Q-2000000-00 14 57 | R4508-J6E-DO0 22 3 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 SS-6080720-SP 8 23
€Q-2020000-00 8 58 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 S8-6081210-TP 6 48
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 8 SS-6090420-Sp 28 11
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SD-0280401-SL 8§ 61 SM-6061402-TP 10 48 $8-6090620-TP 12 8
CS-0400671-SD 2 38 SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 §8-6090620-TP 14 65
CS-0400671-SD 40 26 SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-6061610-SC 32 17 5§-6090620-TP 15 37
SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-SC 34 19 5S-6090630-TP 14 66

D8113-555-B00 30 7 SD-0720332-~SP 15 40 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 88-6090630-TP 14 67
D8113-555-B00 30 19 SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-6061610-SC 38 20 SS-6090630-TP 27 27
D8113-5565-B00 30 33 SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 S8-6090630-TP 28 37
D8204-555-D00 27 22 SK-2361600-SC 27 24 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 $S-6090650-SP 18 6
D8204-555-D00 28 34 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-8040302-TP 40 27 S5-6090650-SP 18 21
SK-3311600-SC . 27 25 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 SS-6090650-Sp 18 36

GPF-06060000 30 3 SK-3311600-8C 28 35 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6090650-SP 26 14
GPF-06060000 30 15 SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 S5-6090650-SP 40 33
GPF-06070000 30 4 SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-9061203-SE 40 20 SS-6090670-TP 8 37
GPF-06070000 30 16 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 S5-6090920-Sp 15 43
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 S5-6110610-TP 22 6
GPF-06080000 30 17 SK-3613200-SC 28 31 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 SS-6110610-TP 22 17
SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 15 §S-6110710-TP 10 4

MDC-270B1100 8 53 SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 SS-6110710-TP 156 35
MDC-270B1100 8 66 SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-6110710-TP 15 38
MDC-270B1104 41 14 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53 $S-6110710-TP 16 5

—42 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART- NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H__NO 2% H NO & H__No o H N
SS-6111040-SP 23 8 $S-9090410-TP 14 43 111-55108 28 32 121-04550 40 23
8S-6111440-SP 2 47 SS-9090610-TP 14 42 111-565207 27 20 121-05359 2 34
8s-6111610-SP 23 10 $5-9090813-TP 23 19 111-65207 28 33 121-05458 40 22
SS-6121020-SP 16 40 SS-9111010-SP 12 73 111-57567 30 2 121-08403 6 25
SS-6121020-SP 26 46 Ss-9111010-SP 22 21 111-59001 30 6 121-09153 6 28
$S-6121220-TP 10 45 S$S-9111050-Sp 12 74 111-59001 30 18 121-13206 16 1
$S-6151440-SP 22 34 | SS-9111610-SP 40 48 111-59365 30 14 121-14468 16 32
SS-6661110-SP 12 46 SS-9112310-SP 40 61 112-46501 30 38 121-16117 10 8
$S-7060310-SP - 12 12 SS-9151210-TP 14 6 112-46600 30 37 121-16174 10 1
$S-7060310-SP 26 49 $S-9151210-TP 14 9 115-01301 2 36 121-16216 10 11
SS-7060510-Sp 18 3 $S-9151210-TP 14 22 115-01301 40 24 121-16307 10 10
SS-7060510-SP 22 43 $S-9151210-TP 156 8 115-44707 40 5 121-16406 10 12
$S-7060610-SP 14 54 | SS-9151210-TP 16 6 115-65504 40 52 121-16604 10 18
§S-7060610-SP 18 9 SS-9681610-TP 6 12 115-65702 40 53 121-16703 10 19
SS-7060610-SP 18 24 ST-6030821-0A 28 12 115-66809 23 12 121-16802 10 20
SS-7060610-SP 40 36 ST-6030821-0A 28 13 116-98000 40 46 121-16901 10 21
SS-7080520-SP 18 13 118-02006 22 32 121-17008 10 22
$S-7080520-SP 18 28 | TA-0290601-MO 26 50 118-06304 22 12 121-18204 12 10
$S-7080520-SP 40 40 | TA-0400301-MO 26 41 118-11619 6 8 121-18303 129
SS-7090510-SP 22 42 | TA-0400301-MO 26 45 118-25304 12 51 121-18808 10 2
SS-7090530-SP 2 20 | TA-0800504-RO 12 76 118-26401 12 562 121-20150 6 38
SS-7090610-SP 2 22 TA-0950806-RO 24 4 118-31708 14 44 121-20705 15 44
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 | TA-1030402-R0 10 49 118-40303 26 8 121-21612 156 34
$S-7090610-SP 24 10 | TA-1871602-R0O 4 41 118-43208 26 25 121-22362 6 30
$S-7090610-SP 24 19 | TA-2050416-RO 10 50 118-43208 41 16 121-23006 14 13
SS-7090611-SL 4 34 | TA-2050805-R0O 4 42 118-45500 40 49 121-23105 14 14
SS-7090710-SP 22 25 118-45807 40 47 121-23360 6 34
SS-7090850-SP 14 26 | WP-0250516-SD 18 8 118-45906 40 50 121-23659 14 24
SS-7091410-SP 2 33 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 118-46607 22 14 121-23709 40 7
SS-7110510-SP 2 27 | WP-0250516-SD 40 35 118-46805 22 33 121-29805 26 17
$8-7110510-SP 16 14 | WP-0370316-8SD 23 20 118-47605 40 13 121-29904 26 18
$S-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-48405 40 54 121-30407 26 40
$S-7110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-49361 27 3 121-30605 26 44
$S-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-49361 28 26 121-30803 26 48
$S-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0371026-SD 24 23 118-49379 28 25 121-32155 6 43
$S-7110810-SP 10 9 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-49411 27 2 121-32619 22 15
SS-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-49411 28 2 121-32700 2220
SS-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-50815 27 1 121-32809 22 26
SS-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-50815 28 1 121-32908 22 24
SS-7110840-SP 14 36 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 118-72009 18 6 121-33005 22 27
SS-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-72009 18 20 121-33104 22 22
SS-7110840-SP 24 24 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-72009 40 32 121-33211 22 11
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-76166 18 4 121-33708 22 28
SS-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 118-76869 18 19 121-47203 2 1
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 118-82107 12 64 121-47807 2 2
8S-7111410-TP 6 40 | Wp-0871602-SE 30 23 118-82800 12 66 121-52468 40 31
SS-7111410-TP 16 29 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 118-88104 14 68 121-53763 18 34
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 118-90001 14 71 121-56907 18 35
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 118-90100 22 37 121-60008 40 42
SS-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-1612616-SE 32 25 118-90308 22" 38 121-62202 18 41
SS-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 118-98103 40 6 121-64802 18 37
SS-7111810-TP 6 39 | WpP-1612616-SE 36 26 119-18109 26 6 121-67409 18 40
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 119-49104 40 28 121-67508 18 43
$S-7150740-SP 16 45 | WS-0510002-KN 32 29 119-49807 12 65 121-67607 18 42
SS-7151120-SP 22 30 | WS-0510002-KN 34 31 119-49906 12 68 121-67706 18 46
SS-7161040-SP 16 48 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 119-56505 6 10 121-67805 18 38
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 119-59400 27 21 121-72805 12 69
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 119-59558 28 15 121-76004 14 69
$S-8080322-TP 40 1 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-60655 30 1 121-77903 22 4l
$S-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 119-60754 30 13 122-53811 18 1
$5-8090530-TP 8 57 | WS-1002560-KR 27 29 119-64509 40 14 122-56103 260 4
SS-8090630-TP 8 59 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 119-65704 40 18 122-56905 8 63
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 119-65753 40 17 122-57002 8 64
SS-8110410-TP 2 24 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 119-65803 40 19 122-80301 8 5
$S-8110410-TP 10 53 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 119-92005 40 15 122-88403 41 10
S5-8110410-TP 12 44 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 119-96907 40 16 122-88700 16 33
$S-8110410-TP 20 17 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 119-99307 14 70 122-88908 221
SS-8110410-TP 26 5 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 25 120-15301 2239 123-15909 26 3
$S-8110520-TP 16 30 | WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 120-15400 22 40 123-159568 26 2
SS-8110750-SP 10 3 | WZ-0850302-KO0 4 30 121-02208 22 16 123-16006 26 10
SS-81611560-TP 6 5 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-02752 2 35 123-16105 26 11
SS-8660330-SP 12 32 121-02810 22 23 123-16204 26 12
$5-8660330-SP 23 23 107-53309 4 39 121-02950 22 31 123-17004 260 9
$S-8660610-TP 8 56 111-51065 30 26 121-03107 2229 123-40303 14 31
8S-8660610-TP 14 61 111-51909 30 31 121-03305 2 28 123-40402 14 33
SS-8660610-TP 14 64 111-55108 27 19 121-03701 22 18 123-40501 14 48

— 43—




PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5 E_NO T H N S H__NO 2% H N

123-40600 14 25 131-16900 16 21 131-31008 14 5 131-56005 28 9
123-40709 14 27 131-17007 16 19 131-31057 14 4 131-56104 28 10
123-40808 14 50 131-17106 16 34 131-31107 14 8 131-56203 28 6
123-41806 27 6 131-18708 10 16 131-31156 14 7 131-56302 28 7
123-41806 27 16 131-19300 10 14 131-31206 14 37 131-56500 27 14
123-41806 28 41 131-19409 10 23 131-31305 14 38 131-60007 41 2
123-41905 27 8 131-19508 10 24 131-31404 14 39 131-60106 41 7
123-41954 27 4 131-19607 10 25 131-31503 14 40 131-60205 41 3
123-42101 2 11 131-19706 10 39 131-31602 14 41 131-60304 41 8
123-42309 15 1 131-19805 10 42 131-31800 14 46 131-60403 41 9
123-47308 41 6 131-19904 10 33 131-31909 14 45 131-60601 41 11
131-00805 2 16 131-19953 10 32 131-32006 14 47 131-60700 4 43
131-00904 2 15 131-20001 10 41 131-32501 14 20 131-60858 41 1
131-01001 2 21 131-20605 10 44 131-32550 14 19 131-62557 24 6
131-01209 2 18 131-20803 1233 131-32600 14 23 131-62565 24 7
131-01308 2 30 131-20902 12 29 131-32907 14 35 131-62573 24 8
131-01407 2 19 131-21009 12 31 131-37559 20 2 131-62805 24 9
131-01506 2 25 131-21058 1230 131-37609 20 12 131-62805 24 18
131-01605 2 26 131-21108 12175 131-37708 20 8 131-62904 24 11
131-01803 2 32 131-21207 12 43 131-37807 20 5 131-62904 24 20
131-02207 2 45 131-21256 12 42 131-37906 20 13 131-63001 24 12
131-02405 2 3 131-21306 12 40 131-38003 20 16 131-63001 24 21
131-02504 4 20 131-21405 12 26 131-38102 20 14 131-63159 24 15
131-02553 4 19 131-21603 12 49 131-38201 20 15 131-63167 24 16
131-02603 4 23 131-21900 12 45 131-38201 20 27 131-63175 24 17
131-02702 22 46 131-22007 8 49 131-38359 20 3 131-63456 24 1
131-02900 4 38 131-22007 10 35 131-38409 20 9 131-63803 24 2
131-03809 2 13 131-22007 23 13 131-38508 20 6 131-63902 24 3
131-03908 4 24 131-22106 8 50 131-38656 20 4 131-67556 32 1
131-04302 2 44 131-22106 10 36 131-38706 20 10 131-67655 36 1
131-04500 4 10 131-22106 23 14 131-38805 20 7 131-67754 34 1
131-04807 4 29 131-22205 8 5l 131-38904 20 11 131-67853 38 1
131-04906 6 20 131-22205 10 37 131-39555 20 20 131-67903 32 8
131-07602 6 4 131-22205 23 15 131-39605 20 22 131-67903 34 9
131-07800 6 6 131-22304 8 52 131-39704 20 25 131-67903 36 9
131-08006 6 23 131-22304 10 38 131-39803 20 24 131-67903 38 9
131-08105 6 24 131-22304 23 16 131-39902 20 23 131-68000 32 9
131-08303 6 27 131-22403 10 47 131-40009 20 21 131-68000 34 10
131-08501 6 9 131-22452 10 46 131-42609 8 48 131-68000 36 10
131-08600 6 16 131-22502 10 13 131-42609 26 38 131-68000 38 10
131-08600 6 18 131-22700 12 18 131-42955 26 33 131-68109 32 10
131-08808 6 21 131-22809 12 24 131-43300 26 29 131-68109 34 11
131-08907 6 22 131-23302 12 39 131-43409 26 43 131-68109 36 11
131-10002 8 15 131-23302 16 44 131-43607 26 47 131-68109 38 11
131-10200 8 22 131-25901 15 13 131-43805 26 27 131-68208 32 1
131-10259 8 21 131-25950 15 12 131-44001 26 30 131-68208 34 12
131-10507 8 2 131-26008 15 4 131-44100 26 39 131-68208 36 12
131-10556 8 1 131-26206 15 10 131-47301 23 9 131-68208 38 12
131-10606 8 4 131-26305 15 11 131-47400 23 7 131-68307 36 31
131-10705 8 24 131-26354 15 9 131-47509 23 2 131-68356 36 3
131-10804 8 25 131-26503 15 19 131-47558 23 1 131-68406 34 18
131-10903 8 26 131-26602 15 20 131-50503 23 17 131-68406 38 18
131-11000 8 27 131-26701 15 21 131-50602 23 18 131-68505 34 3
131-11109 8 31 131-26800 15 22 131-50701 22 45 131-68505 38 3
131-11208 8 34 131-26909 15 3 131-50800 23 11 131-68802 34 4
131-11307 8 35 131-27006 15 17 131-50909 23 5 131-68802 38 4
131-11406 8 36 131-27105 156 18 131-51006 23 6 131-68851 34 2
131-11505 8 38 131-27204 15 23 131-51105 22 35 131-68851 38 2
131-11604 8 39 131-27303 15 24 131-51204 22 b 131-68901 38 36
131-11703 8 40 131-27402 15 25 131-51303 23 4 131-68950 38 19
131-15100 16 2 131-27501 16 26 131-55007 27 15 131-70006 4 9
131-15209 16 4 131-28103 15 16 131-55106 28 17 131-70105 4 21
131-15258 16 3 131-28202 20 31 131-55205 28 18 131-70204 4 11
131-15407 16 8 131-28301 20 32 131-55304 28 27 131-70204 12 34
131-15753 16 9 131-28400 20 33 131-55403 27 13 131-70303 6 14
131-15803 16 10 131-28509 20 34 131-55403 28 16 131-70402 16 36
131-15902 16 11 131-28608 20 35 131-55502 27 10 131-70402 16 37
131-16009 16 12 131-28707 20 36 131-55502 28 22 131-70501 12 48
131-16108 16 13 131-29101 20 40 131-55601 27 8 131-70600 14 16
131-16207 16 18 131-29309 14 21 131-55601 28 20 131-70808 26 34
131-16306 16 20 131-29309 15 7 131-55700 27 9 131-71004 4 22
131-16405 16 22 131-29457 20 38 131-55700 28 21 131-72507 10 52
131-16504 16 23 131-29903 156 6 131-55759 27 7 131-72556 10 51
131-16603 16 24 131-29952 156 5 131-56759 28 19 131-72606 23 22
131-16702 18 2 131-30000 20 39 131-55858 28 5 131-72655 23 21
131-16801 16 7 131-30109 15 42 131-55908 28 8 131-72705 8 55

—44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE HE NO 58 H_NO BE H_NO B ' N

131-72754 8 54 | 132-16809 10 26 | 229-30903 38 16

131-72804 14 60 | 132-17351 12 47 | 229-31000 32 14

131-72804 14 63 | 132-17401 12 57 | 229-31000 34 15

131-72853 14 59 | 132-17500 12 58 | 229-31000 36 15

131-72853 14 62 | 132-17708 12 36 | 229-31000 38 15

131-75005 8 62 | 132-17807 10 54 | 229-31109 32 13

131-78306 18 18 | 132-17906 10 31 | 229-31109 34 14

131-78306 18 33 | 132-18003 12 54 | 229-31109 36 14

131-78306 40 45 | 132-18052 12 50 | 229-31109 38 14

131-78405 18 47 | 132-18102 12 56 | 229-31307 32 7

131-91309 12 70 | 132-20009 15 15 | 229-31307 34 8

131-91408 12 71 | 132-21403 14 72 | 229-31307 36 8

132-00209 4 1 | 132-21502 14 73 | 229-31307 38 8

132-00308 4 2 | 132-21601 14 74 | 229-31406 32 5

132-00407 4 5 | 132-21700 14 75 | 229-31406 34 6

132-00605 4 6 | 132-21809 14 76 | 229-31406 36 6

132-00704 2 7 | 132-21908 14 77 | 229-31406 38 6

132-00803 2 8 | 132-22005 14 15 | 229-32800 41 4

132-00902 12 77 | 132-22203 14 52 | 229-33006 41 12

132-01009 4 12 | 132-22302 14 53 | 229-33105 41 5

132-01108 4 28 | 132-22401 14 29 | 229-33303 41 13

132-01207 4 33 | 132-22609 14 2 | 236-30007 8 45

132-01306 4 32 | 132-22708 14 3 | 236-30007 26 54

132-01405 4 16 | 132-22807 6 41

132-01454 4 15 | 132-22906 6 42 | 310-18005 26 56

132-01504 2 41 | 132-24159 14 10 | 310-18005 26 60

132-01603 2 42 | 132-24258 14 11 _

132-04003 4 35 | 132-24308 14 12

132-05000 6 2 | 132-25008 20 1

132-05059 6 1 | 132-25107 20 18

132-05406 6 19 | 132-25107 20 19

132-05901 6 47 | 132-28655 26 23

132-07709 8 18 | 132-28304 26 55

132-07808 8 20 | 132-28903 26 59

132-08004 8 68 | 132-29000 26 61

132-08103 8 69 | 132-29109 26 57

132-08301 8 17 | 132-29208 26 51

132-08350 8 16 | 132-29307 26 19

132-08459 8 42 | 132-29356 26 16

132-08509 8 43 | 132-29406 26 58

132-08608 8 47 | 132-30305 26 1

132-08707 8§ 30 | 132-32657 22 9

132-08806 8 28 | 132-32756 22 10

132-08905 8 29 | 132-35304 22 19

132-09101 8 9 | 132-40007 2 48

132-09200 8 10 | 132-40106 2 49

132-09309 8§ 11 | 132-40205 2 50

132-09408 8 12 | 132-44009 8 46

132-09507 8 13 | 132-44108 10 30

132-09606 8 14

132-09705 8 19 | 229-01805 4 37

132-09804 8 7 | 229-21407 20 26

132-09853 8 6 | 229-24708 4 8

132-12501 16 39 | 229-30309 32 12

132-12600 16 31 | 229-30309 34 13

132-12709 16 35 | 229-30309 36 13

132-12808 16 41 | 229-30309 38 13

132-12915 16 43 | 229-30408 32 6

132-13012 12 38 | 229-30408 34 7

132-13012 16 42 | 229-30408 36 17

132-15108 12 2 | 229-30408 38 7

132-15157 12 1 | 229-30507 32 3

132-15207 12 3 | 229-30507 36 4

132-15306 12 4 | 229-30556 32 2

132-15405 12 5 | 229-30556 36 2

132-15504 12 6 | 229-30705 32 4

132-15603 12 7 | 229-30705 34 5

132-15702 12 11 | 229-30705 36 5

132-15801 12 17 | 229-30705 38 5

132-15900 12 13 | 229-30804 32 16

132-16007 12 14 | 229-30804 34 17

132-16106 12 19 | 229-30804 36 17

132-16205 12 21 | 229-30804 38 17

132-16304 12 23 | 229-30903 32 15

132-16601 10 28 | 229-30903 34 16

132-16700 10 29 | 229-30903 36 16

—45 —




MEMO

— 46 -




ALIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430~4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 2002 JUKI CORP
FMOABERG TR, AET3IL
ARIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI kX &3t

T182-8655 H U #H A4 i E 4AT8-2-1 ¢ X
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(% 1 VL1 V)

HSWLVKSD, ST
To order or for further
information,

please contact

XEDN—Y )R FIESHBOEHDTFERCEETIFNHY £T, :

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HIOA—Y ) R &, 2002438 BENEELBTRKLESOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 3 Printed in Japan (E)






